

CLINTON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION

BYLAWS 0151 page 1 of 1

ORGANIZATION MEETING

The Clinton Township Board of Education shall organize annually at a regular meeting after the November election on any day of the first week in January.

The meeting shall be called to order by the School Business Administrator/Board Secretary, who shall serve as Presiding Officer Pro Tempore until the election of a President and Vice President.

If the organization meeting cannot take place on that day by reason of lack of a quorum or for any other reason, it shall be held within three (3) days thereafter. At the organization meeting, the Board of Education shall elect a President and Vice-President. The Board of Education shall also approve the bond for the Secretary, adopt rules and regulations, approve the Vice President and one other member of the Board of Education as a signer of checks, designate a depository or depositories of school funds, and administer the Oath of Office to new members of the Board of Education.

The Board Secretary shall administer the Oath of Office to new Board members.

Adopt: July 26, 2010

Revised: December 16, 2013 Review/Update: December 2015

Readopted: 7/25/16 Readopted: 10/23/17